Variation Form
Crown Copyright 2018

Contract Variation Form

Contract Details

This variation is between: Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Government
(MHCLG) (“the Buyer")
And

Comtact Limited ("the Supplier")

Contract name: MHCLG ZScaler Software and Support Renewal, 3788 users
for 12 months (“the Contract”)

Contract reference number: CPD4121003

Details of Proposed Variation

Variation initiated by: MHCLG

Variation number: 01

Date variation is raised: 07 December 2020

Proposed variation To add quantity 2805 ZDX Advanced add-on licences plus

Premium Support to co-term with the existing licences ending on
10 May 2021. As per quote dated 07/12/20.

Reason for the variation: To provide added functionality to the existing service — it will allow
Digital to monitor every single user’'s network connection and
establish whether there are quality problems.

Variation Costs

Financial variation, all costs | Original Contract Value: £ 210,914.96
are excluding VAT: Additional cost due to variation: | £ 69,676.20
New Contract value: £ 280,591.16

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be
effective from the date it is signed by both.

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as
amended by this Variation.



Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer (MHCLG)

Signature

Date

Name (in Capitals)

Address Ashdown House, Sedlescombe Road North, St Leonards on
Sea, East Sussex TN37 7GA.

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier (Comtact Limited)

Signature

Date

Name (in Capitals)

Address




